[Regd. No. TN/CCN/467/2009-11.

[R. Dis. No. 197/2009. [Price: Re. 0.80 Paise.



TAMIL NADU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE

EXTRAORDINARY

PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 36]

CHENNAI, FRIDAY, JANUARY 28, 2011 Thai 14. Thiruvalluvar Aandu–2042

Part II—Section 1

Notifications or Orders of specific character or of particular interest to the public issued by Secretariat Departments.

NOTIFICATIONS BY THE LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY SECRETARIAT

DEATH OF THIRU POLUR M. VARADHAN, MEMBER OF THE TAMIL NADU LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY.

[Letter No. 1038 A/2011-1, Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly Secretariat (B.III), 28th January 2011, Thai 14, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2042.]

No. II(1)/LAS/3(a-1)/2011.

"The Honourable Speaker has learnt with deep regret the death of Thiru Polur M. Varadhan, a Member of the Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly on 27th January 2011".

VACATION OF SEAT IN TAMIL NADU LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY.

[Letter No. 1038 A/2011-1, Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly Secretariat (B.III), 28th January 2011, Thai 14, Thiruvalluvar Aandu-2042.]

No. II(1)/LAS/3(a-2)/2011.

"A vacancy has occurred among the Members of the Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly, consequent on the death of Thiru Polur M. Varadhan, a Member elected to the Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly from the 42. Chengam (SC) Assembly Constituency in Thiruvannamalai District".

Secretariat, Chennai-600 009, Dated 28th January 2011.

R. AVUDAIAPPAN,

Speaker, Tamil Nadu Legislative Assembly.

M. SELVARAJ, Secretary, Legislative Assembly Secretariat.